Value of Work For each unit generated by the 4 MW Solar Plant, a Maximum of 20% 
Cost of the Unit shall be paid as the Turnkey share for O&M Charges.  

EMD Amount Tender  application  should  be  accompanied  with  EMD  in  a  form  of 
Demand Draft for Rs. 55,000/-  (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand only)  
payable through  demand  draft  drawn  in  favour  of  “The Registrar, 
JNTUH, Hyderabad” payable  at  Hyderabad. 
           For  unsuccessful  bidders,  the  EMD  shall  be  refunded after 
finalization of tenders and for successful bidders EMD amount shall  be